TAIYO YUDEN

TAIYO YUEN (USA) INC.

2107 North First Street Suite 450 San Jose, CA 95131 Tel: (800) 368-2496 Fax: 408-213-011

DISCONTINUATION NOTICE

DATE: February 25, 2015

 RE:
 LEADED COMMON MODE CHOKE COILS FOR AC LINES

 Part Number:
 TLF14CB □□□K1

 TLF14CBH□□□K1

LAST ORDER ACCEPTANCE: July 2, 2015. Taiyo Yuden will not accept order after this date.

REF NO.: UTY-DN15-03D

Taiyo Yuden (U.S.A.) Inc. hereby gives notice that the following part number will be discontinued. Orders will be accepted for these parts through July 2, 2015 for deliveries through August 14, 2015. Orders for these components received after the issue date of this notice are Non-Cancelable and Non-Returnable.

TLF14CB	Note	TLF14CBH	Note
TLF14CB1021R5K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH1021R5K1	No replacement
TLF14CB1030R7K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH1030R7K1	No replacement
TLF14CB1312R0K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH1830R5K1	No replacement
TLF14CB1830R5K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH2221R2K1	No replacement
TLF14CB2221R2K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH2230R4K1	No replacement
TLF14CB2230R4K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH2721R1K1	No replacement
TLF14CB2730R4K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH3321R0K1	No replacement
TLF14CB3321R0K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH3330R3K1	No replacement
TLF14CB3330R3K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH4721R0K1	No replacement
TLF14CB3921R0K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH4730R2K1	No replacement
TLF14CB3930R3K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH5620R8K1	No replacement
TLF14CB4721R0K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH5630R2K1	No replacement
TLF14CB4730R2K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH6820R8K1	No replacement
TLF14CB5620R8K1	No replacement	TLF14CBH6830R2K1	No replacement
TLF14CB5630R2K1	No replacement		
TLF14CB6012R0K1	No replacement		
TLF14CB6820R8K1	No replacement		
TLF14CB6830R2K1	No replacement		
TLF14CB8220R8K1	No replacement		

NOTE: The information in this notice is applicable only to Taiyo Yuden customers in North and South America. Discontinuation schedules and availability may vary in other regions. To best serve you, all inquires and requests should be directed through the normal sales channels or you can contact the nearest Taiyo Yuden Sales Office.

Issued by TAIYO YUDEN (U.S.A.) INC. Sales Planning Department